

SR0039 LRB098 07812 GRL 37894 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Luke Spallone of Chicago; and WHEREAS, Luke Spallone was born on January 20, 2000; and 4 5 WHEREAS, Luke Spallone was a former student at Edgebrook 6 Elementary School and an honors student at the Taft Academic 7 Center; and 8 WHEREAS, Luke Spallone was well known by his family and 9 friends as a happy straight-A student who loved life and had many friends; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Luke Spallone was the loving son of Robert and 12 Beth Spallone; the beloved brother of Matthew and Ava Spallone; the dear grandson of Mary and the late Francis Spallone and 13 14 John and Wendy Henry; and the special nephew, cousin, and friend of many; therefore, be it 15 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with his family and friends, the passing of Luke Spallone; and be it 18 19 further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Luke Spallone as an expression of
- 3 our sympathy.